

CNR No. DLST01-003479-2025
Cr Rev 146/2025
Gulfam Ahmad Vs. Kohelika Kohli And Ors

04.05.2026

Present:- Revisionist in person.

**Ms. Mansi Sood, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent
No. 1 via video conferencing.**

**Ms. Mayuri Gatari, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent
No. 1 physically.**

**Sh. Sunil Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel has filed
vakalatnama for Respondent No. 3.**

Heard. Perused.

**Issued notice to respondent no. 2 received back
unserved.**

**Counsel for the respondent no. 3 submits that he has
not received the copy of paper book of the revision petition.**

**Copy of the paper book of the revision petition is given
to counsel for respondent no. 3.**

**Fresh notice of the revision petition be issued to
respondent no. 2 on filing of PF / RC and through Speed post on
taking of steps within two working days, returnable for next date of
hearing.**

**Reply be filed by the served respondents in two weeks'
time period after supply of copy to the opposite party.**

Fixed 10.07.2026 for arguments.

**TCR be sent back and be requisitioned two days prior
to next date of hearing.**

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)**